Experience Varience (i.e. Actual experience vs assumptions) (0.58) 3.19

Net Amounts recognised (0.73) 4,43

aA ee |

Manaksia

Limited

103

Wd Manaksia ANNUAL REPORT
imited

MANAKSIA LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31,2021

36. Employee Benefits (contd.)

e) Actuarial Assumptions

Particulars March 31,2021 March 31,2020

Financial Assumptions

Discount Rate p.a. 6.60% 6.50%

Rate of increase in salaries p.a. 5.00% 5.00%

Demographic Assumptions

Mortality Rate (% of [ALM 2012-14) 100.00% 100.00 %

Normal Retirement Age 58 Years 58 Years

Attrition Rates, based on age (% p.a.)

For all ages 2.00 2.00

f) Sensitivity Analysis

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the define benefit obligation are discount rate, expected salary increase

and mortality. The sensitivity analysis below have determind based on reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occuring

at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant. The result of sensitivity analysis is given below :

Amount in Rs. Lacs

Particulars March 31,2021 March 31,2020

Defined Benefit Obligation (Base) 48.25 31.29

Particulars March 31,2021 March 31,2020

Decrease Increase Decrease Increase

Discount Rate (- / + 1%) 49.84 46.8 32,98 29.75

% change compared to base due to sensitivity 3.28% -3.03% 5.37% -4.93%

Salary Growth Rate (- / + 1%) 46.70 49,92 29,66 33.05

% change compared to base due to sensitivity -3.23% 3.45% -5.23% 5.61%

Attrition Rate (- / + 50%) 48.17 48.28 31.21 31.38

% change compared to base due to sensitivity -0.18'% 0.16% -0.28% 0.26%

Mortality Rate (- / + 10% 48.23 48.28 31.27 31.32

% change compared to base due to sensitivity -0.05% 0.05% -0.08 % 0.08 %

g) Maturity Profile of Defined Benefit Obligation Amount in Rs. Lacs

Particulars March 31,2021 March 31,2020

Weighted average duration (based on discounted cashflow) 5 Years 5 Years

Expected cash flows over the next (valued on undiscounted basis)

1 Year 21.26 6.02

2 to 5 years 15.94 11.49

6 to 10 years 17.51 21.68

More than 10 years 7.30 6.51

h) Summary of Assets and Liability (Balance Sheeet Position) Amount in Rs. Lacs

Particulars March 31,2021 March 31,2020 March 31,2019 March 31,2018 March 31,2017

Present value of Obligation 48.25 31.29 102.89 86.65 79.95

Fair Value of Plan Assets - - - - -

Unrecognized Past Service

Cost - - - - -

Effects of Asset Celling - - - - -

Net Asset / (Liability) (48.25) (31.29) (102.89) (86.65) (79.95)

i) Windup Liability / Discontinuance Liability Amount in Rs. Lacs

Particulars March 31,2021 March 31,2020

Discontinuance Liability * 50.52 33.57

Present Value of Obligation 48.25 31.30

Ratio (PV of Obligation / Discontinuance Liability) 96.00% 93.00%

* Discontinuance Liability is the amount that would be payable to the employees if all the obligations were to be settled

immediately. It has been calculated ignoring the vesting criteria.
104 yAWAU a

ANNU AL REPORT RH Manaksia

MANAKSIA LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31,2021

37. Disclosures on Financial Instruments

I) Financial Instruments by Category

As at March 31, 2021 Amount in Rs. Lacs

Fair Value
Particulars Amortised Fair Value through Other Total Carrying =Total Fair

Cost/Cost through PL Comprehensive Value Value